Capital and Alliance Holding on a pro forma basis, in each case as of March
31, 2000.  The pro forma presentations reflect the effects of Alliance
Capital's proposed acquisition of the Bernstein business as if it were
completed on March 31, 2000.  The pro forma adjustments and related
assumptions are described under "Alliance Capital and Alliance Holding
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Financial Statements".

   March 31, 2000
   ----------------------------------------------------------
   Alliance Capital   Alliance Holding
   -------------------------   --------------------------
   Historical   Pro Forma   Historical   Pro Forma
   ----------   -----------   ----------   -----------
   (in thousands)

Noncurrent liabilities:
   Noncurrent portion of employee
   compensation and benefits.....   $121,002   $217,002   $   --   $   --
   Noncurrent portion of debt.....   48,000   48,000   --   --
   ----------   -----------   ----------   -----------
   Total noncurrent liabilities.....   169,002   265,002   --   --
Partners' capital.....   530,452   3,992,852   249,003   249,003
   Total capitalization.....   $699,454   $4,257,854   $249,003   $249,003
   ==========   ===========   ==========   ===========

   25

   Alliance Capital and Alliance Holding
   Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Financial Statements

   Effective as of October 29, 1999, Alliance Holding reorganized by
transferring its business to Alliance Capital, a newly formed limited
partnership, in exchange for all of Alliance Capital's units of limited
partnership interest. Following the reorganization, Alliance Capital recorded
the transferred assets and assumption of liabilities at the amounts reflected

[…]

statement. On July 20, Bernstein received the requisite vote of its
shareholders approving and adopting the acquisition agreement and the
transaction contemplated thereby. The transaction is expected to close in the
fourth quarter 2000.

   27

   Alliance Capital
   Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Statement of Financial Condition
   March 31, 2000
   (in thousands, except per unit amounts)

   Pro Forma
   Alliance Capital
   Historical   Historical   Pro Forma   After Bernstein
   Alliance Capital   Bernstein (8)   Adjustments   Acquisition
   ----------------   -------------   -----------   ----------------

Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents.....   $82,984   $114,061   $124,600  (1,2)   $321,645
United States Treasury Bills, at market
  value (cost $956,868).....   --   966,769   (133,185) (2)   833,584
Receivables:
  Brokers and dealers.....   302,278   1,200,441   1,502,719
  Clients.....   --   140,439   140,439
  Fees.....   256,161   46,974   303,135
Investments, available-for-sale.....   135,746   --   135,746
Furniture, equipment and leasehold
  improvements, net.....   140,016   33,019   173,035
Intangible assets, net.....   98,600   --   3,303,655  (2)   3,402,255
Deferred sales commissions, net.....   671,143   --   671,143
Other investments.....   63,229   --   63,229
Other assets.....   59,825   24,141   83,966
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
Total assets.....   $1,809,982   $2,525,844   $3,295,070   $7,630,896
   ==========   ==========   ==========   ==========

Liabilities, Shareholders' Equity and
  Partners' Capital:
Liabilities:
  Payables:
   Brokers and dealers.....   $   --   $751,844   $751,844
   Clients.....   --   1,442,174   1,442,174
   Alliance mutual funds.....   $361,479   --   361,479
  Accounts payable and accrued expenses.....   212,928   40,346   $28,150  (2)   281,424
  Accrued compensation and benefits.....   270,486   50,613   45,387  (2,4)   366,486
  Payable to shareholders.....   72,882   (72,882) (2)
  Debt.....   432,616   130,000   (130,000) (2)   432,616
  Minority interest in consolidated
   subsidiaries.....   2,021   --   2,021
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
   Total liabilities.....   1,279,530   2,487,859   (129,345)   3,638,044
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
  Shareholders' equity and partners' capital.   530,452   37,985   3,424,415  (1,2,4)   3,992,852

Total liabilities, shareholders' equity and
partners' capital.....   $1,809,982   $2,525,844   $3,295,070   $7,630,896
   ==========   ==========   ==========   ==========
Book value per unit or share outstanding.....   $3.04   $382.15   $46.18   $16.08
   ==========   ==========   ==========   ==========
Units or shares outstanding.....   172,484   99   73,420  (1,2)   245,904
   ==========   ==========   ==========   ==========

   See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Financial Statements.

   28

   Alliance Capital
   Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Statement of Income
   For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2000
   (in thousands, except per unit/share amounts)

   Pro Forma
   Alliance Capital
   Historical   Historical   Pro Forma   After Bernstein
   Alliance Capital   Bernstein (8)   Adjustments   Acquisition
   ----------------   -------------   -----------   ----------------

Revenues:
 Investment advisory and services fees.....   $374,190   $149,922   $   --   $524,112
 Distribution revenues.....   147,240   --   --   147,240
 Institutional services.....   --   55,059   --   55,059
 Shareholder servicing fees.....   19,358   --   --   19,358
 Other, net.....   7,618   6,296   2,577  (9)   16,491
   --------   --------   --------   --------
   548,406   211,277   2,577   762,260
   --------   --------   --------   --------
Expenses:
 Employee compensation and benefits.....   128,645   95,033   4,905  (5,6)   228,583
 Promotion and servicing:
   Distribution plan payments to financial
   intermediaries.....   113,902   --   --   113,902
   Amortization of deferred sales commissions.....   50,702   --   --   50,702
   Other.....   33,947   9,544   --   43,491
 General and administrative.....   48,854   22,089   --   70,943
 Interest.....   14,122   --   --   14,122
 Amortization of intangible assets.....   975   --   41,296  (3)   42,271
 Litigation adjustment, net.....   (23,853)   --   --   (23,853)
   --------   --------   --------   --------
   367,294   126,666   46,201   540,161
   --------   --------   --------   --------
Income (loss) before income taxes.....   181,112   84,611   (43,624)   222,099
Income taxes.....   9,962   3,646   9,065  (7)   22,673
   --------   --------   --------   --------
Net income (loss).....   $171,150   $80,965   $(52,689)   $199,426
   ========   ========   ========   ========
Basic net income per unit/share.....   $0.99   $814.54   $0.81
   ========   ========   ========
Diluted net income per unit/share.....   $0.95   $814.54   $0.78
   ========   ========   ========

[…]

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Statement of Income
   For the Three Months Ended March 31, 1999
   (in thousands, except per unit/share amounts)

   Pro Forma
   Reorganization   Alliance Capital   Pro Forma
   Historical   and   After   Alliance
   Combined   Exchange Offer   Reorganization   Bernstein   Capital After
   Alliance   Pro Forma   and Exchange   Historical   Pro Forma   Bernstein
   Capital   Adjustments(A)   Offer   Bernstein(8) Adjustments   Acquisition
   ----------   --------------   ----------------  ----------   -----------   -------------

Revenues:
  Investment advisory
   and services fees.....   $305,418   $   --   $305,418   $147,950   $   --   $453,368
  Distribution revenues.....   93,612   --   93,612   --   --   93,612
  Institutional services.....   --   --   --   53,589   --   53,589
  Shareholder servicing fees.....   13,297   --   13,297   --   --   13,297
  Other, net.....   7,416   --   7,416   5,242   --   12,658
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------
   419,743   --   419,743   206,781   --   626,524
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------
Expenses:
  Employee compensation
   and benefits.....   118,279   --   118,279   80,696   6,032  (5,6)   205,007
  Promotion and servicing:..... 
   Distribution plan payments to
   financial intermediaries.....   77,825   --   77,825   --   --   77,825
   Amortization of deferred
   sales commissions.....   34,681   --   34,681   --   --   34,681
   Other.....   26,803   --   26,803   7,334   --   34,137
  General and administrative.....   42,336   --   42,336   18,610   --   60,946
  Interest.....   3,501   --   3,501   --   --   3,501
  Amortization of intangible
   assets.....   963   --   963   --   41,296  (3)   42,259
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------
   304,388   --   304,388   106,640   47,328   458,356
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------
  Income (loss) before income
   taxes (benefit).....   115,355   --   115,355   100,141   (47,328)   168,168
  Income taxes (benefit).....   17,301   (10,075) (B)   7,226   4,206   10,439  (7)   21,871
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------
  Net income (loss).....   $98,054   $(10,075)   $108,129   $95,935   $(57,767)   $146,297
   ========   ========   ========   ========   ========   ========
Basic net income per unit.....   $0.57   $0.63   $964.17   $0.59
   ========   ========   ========   ========
Diluted net income per unit.....   $0.55   $0.61   $964.17   $0.58
   ========   ========   ========   ========

[…]

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Statement of Income
   For the Year Ended December 31, 1999
   (in thousands, except per unit/share amounts)

   Pro Forma
   Reorganization   Alliance Capital   Pro Forma
   Historical   and   After   Alliance
   Combined   Exchange Offer   Reorganization   Historical   Bernstein   Capital After
   Alliance   Pro Forma   and Exchange   Bernstein   Pro Forma   Bernstein
   Capital   Adjustments(A)   Offer   (8)   Adjustments   Acquisition
   ----------   --------------   ----------------  ----------   -----------   -------------

Revenues:
  Investment advisory
   and services fees.....  $1,331,758   $   --   $1,331,758   $602,352   $   --   $1,934,110
  Distribution revenues.....   441,772   --   441,772   --   --   441,772
  Institutional services.....   --   --   --   198,412   --   198,412
  Shareholder servicing fees.....   62,332   --   62,332   --   --   62,332
  Other, net.....   33,443   --   33,443   25,656   --   59,099
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ---------   ----------
   1,869,305   --   1,869,305   826,420   --   2,695,725
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ---------   ----------
Expenses:
  Employee compensation
   and benefits.....   508,566   --   508,566   324,578   24,127  (5,6)   857,271
  Promotion and servicing:
   Distribution plan payments to
   financial intermediaries.....   338,676   --   338,676   --   --   338,676
   Amortization of deferred
   sales commissions.....   163,942   --   163,942   --   --   163,942
   Other.....   118,110   --   118,110   32,825   --   150,935
  General and administrative.....   184,754   --   184,754   77,704   --   262,458
  Interest.....   22,585   --   22,585   --   --   22,585
  Amortization of intangible
   assets.....   3,852   --   3,852   --   165,184  (3)   169,036
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ---------   ----------
   1,340,485   --   1,340,485   435,107   189,311   1,964,903
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ---------   ----------
  Income (loss) before income
   taxes (benefit).....   528,820   --   528,820   391,313   (189,311)   730,822
  Income taxes (benefit).....   67,171   (33,104) (B)   34,067   19,188   36,698  (7)   89,953
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ---------   ----------
  Net income (loss).....   $461,649   $(33,104)   $494,753   $372,125   $(226,009)   $640,869
   ==========   ==========   ==========   ==========   =========   ==========
Basic net income per unit/share.....   $2.67   $2.86   $3,740   $2.59
   ==========   ==========   =========   ==========
Diluted net income per unit/share...   $2.59   $2.78   $3,740   $2.54
   ==========   ==========   =========   ==========